
Govt. of Jammu and Kashmir 

OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER POSHAN KHANSAHIB 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Subject: Tentative selection list of candidates who have applied for engagement as Sangn1s 

(Aanganwadi Workers) for AWC's of Poshan Project Khansahib and inviting of 

objections thereof out of Phase 1 and 2d 

Reference: 1. Re-advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 Dated: 09-01-2025 

2. ADDC/Bud/Poshan/2024-25/6056-59 Dated: 21-12-2024 
Dated: 23-12-2024 3. DPO/Budgam/Poshan/52921-29 

4. DPO/Bud/ Poshan /2025/30267-76 Dated: 02-01-2025 

5. DPO/Poshan/Bud/Estt/2025/3123-26 Dated: 07-01-2025 

Whereas Instruction were received from ADDC Budgam vide his office letter no. 

ADDC/Bud/Poshan /2024-25/6056-59 Dated: 21-12-2024 followed by the 

District Programme Officers letter No. DPO/Poshan/Bud/Estt/2025/3123 

26 Dated: 07-01-2025 to re-advertise the 05 post of Sanginis (Aanganwadi 

Workers) from different wards under Poshan Project Khansahib. 

Whereas 05 Vacancies of Sangnis from Panch Ward 05 Zogooo, Ward No 01 

Bugroo, Ward No. 01 Machipora, Ward No. 07 Gojithaji and Ward No. 07 

Rakh Wachoo were re-advertised Vide this office notice No. 01 of 2025 

dated: 09-01-2025 

Whereas the re-advertisement Notice were published in leading local dallies vide 

this office No. CDPO/POSHAN/KSB/ADV/2025/1755-67 Dated: 09-01-2025 

which include Daily Srinagar News Dated: 10-01-2025 

Whereas a total No. 12 applications have been received in total against 05 

Vacancies as detailed above till lock date. 

Whereas the tentative merit list of 05 wards has been prepared by this office 

strictly as HR Policy in vogue and the list was forwarded to District 

Programme Officer ( Chairperson DLC) for appropriate action. 

Whereas the District Level Committee headed by The District Programme Officer 

Budgam met on 06-02-2025 and has approved the tentative selection of 

05 Sangnis under Poshan Project Khansahib as detailed in the anneXure 'A' 

to this Public Notice. 

Whereas the tentative selection list candidates has been prepared strictly as per 

the HR Policy In Vogue. 



Theretore keeping in view the above the tentative selection list of 05 
Sangnis appended to this public notice in Annexure A is hereby published in 
leading local dallies for the information of all concerned, in particular for filling 
objections (if any) within 10 Days in this office of the Child Development Project 

Officer Khanshaib/ District Programme Officer Poshan Budgam during office 
hours from the date of publication of this_netice No objection shall be 
entertained after expiry of last date of filling he objectiers 

NO. CDPo/POSHAN/KSB/2025/1805-16 
Dated: 08-02-2025 

Copy to The: 

Chilà QevelGpeftProject Officer 
Poshan Khansahib (Member Secretary 9LC) 

1. District Development Commissioner Budgam For favour of information. 
2. Mission Director Poshan J&K for favour of information. 

3. Ad. District Development Commissioner Budgam For favour of information. 
4. District Programme Officer Poshan Budgam For favour of information. 
5. General Manager DIC Budgam For favour of information. 

6. Joint Director Information Kashmir for information with the request to kindly publish 
the Public notice in 03 leading local Newspapers for mass information of general public. 

7. District Social Welfare Officer Budgam For favour of information. 
8. District Information Officer NIC Budgam For favour of information and uploading the 

public notice on official District website. 

9. Assistant Director Employment Budgam For favour of information. 
10. \/c Website Mission Poshan J&K for uploading the public notice on official Departmental 

website. 

11. Concerned Supervisor/s with the request to display the public notice in panchayat Ghar, 
AWCs for publicity. 

12. Office Record. 

B 



OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVBELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER KHANSAHIB 
Subject: Tantative Selection List of candidates who havo applied for ongagemont as SANGINIS (AWWs ) for AW Centros of Poshan Projoct Khansahib Vide his office 

S. NoIndex Name of the Candidate 
with Parentage and 
Residonco 

1 

1 

2 

3 

5 

No 

1 

2 

3 

3 

SHEEBAA SHAFI 
D/o MOHAMMAD SHAF 
KHAN RIO ZOOGU 

MASRAT NAZIR 
WIO SHABIR AHMAD MIR 
R/O BUGROO 

SAYIMA AKHTER 

MYMOONA AKHTER 

DO ABDUL RASHID DAR RIOMACHIPORA 
MACHIPORA 

SHAHIDH NAZIR 

Namo of 
|Anganwadi 
centro 

|WIO FIRDOUS AHMAD 
GANIE RIO 

ZOOGU 

D/O SONAWOLLAH KHAN GOJITHAJI 
RIO GOJITHAJI 

|RUKHWACHOO 

BUGROo 

RUKHWACHOO 

District Programme offlcer Poshan Projecrs 
Distrct Budgam (Chairperson ) 

District Sogial byaare orBúdgam 
Aemdek 

Namo of 

Panchayat 
Halga 

5 

|ZOOGU 

BUGRO0 

MACHIPORA 

GOJITHAJI 

RUKHWACHOO 

Namo of 
Panch Ward 

Panch Ward 

No (05) 

Panch Ward 

No (01) 

Panch Ward 
No (01) 

Panch Ward 

No (07) 

Panch Ward 

No (07) 

|Dato of 
Birth 

7 

04-03-1998 

18-03-1992 

11-03-2005 

25-03-1995 

01-02-2003 

Qualification 

10+2 

10+2 

10+2 

10+2 

10+2 

GeneraMafager�IC Budgam 
Member) 

Marrlod/ 
Un-Marrlod Max. Marks 

Marksoblalnod 

Un-Married 

Marricd 

10 

Child Development Project officer KHANSHAIB 
(Member Secretary) 

500 

Un-Married 500 

Marrie 

750 

Un-Married 500 

500 

10+2 

11 

10+2 Morit 

%ago 

204 

514 

270 

217 

330 

12 

40 8 

68 53 

54 0 

434 

66.0 

Total 

Add-(02) Morit 
points as 
por HR 
policy 

13 

( 

14 

40 8 

68 53 

54 0 

43 4 

66 0 

Soloctod 

Candidato 

15 

Soloctod 
Candldato 

Soloctod 
Candidato 

Soloctod 
Candidato 

Solectod 

Candidato 

Solectod 
Candidate 

Directorérployment Budgam 
(Memper) 

advertised Notice :- No 01 Dated:-09-01-2025 below (Phasc-1st & 2nd) 
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