Govt. of Jammu and Kashmir

OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER POSHAN KHANSAHIB

PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: Tentative selection list of candidates who have applied for engagement as Sangnis (Aanganwadi Workers) for AWC's of Poshan Project Khansahib and inviting of objections thereof out of Phase 1st and 2nd.

Reference: 1. Re-advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 Dated: 09-01-2025

2. ADDC/Bud/Poshan/2024-25/6056-59 Dated: 21-12-2024

3. DPO/Budgam/Poshan/52921-29 Dated: 23-12-2024

4. DPO/Bud/Poshan /2025/30267-76 Dated: 02-01-2025

5. DPO/Poshan/Bud/Estt/2025/3123-26 Dated: 07-01-2025

- Whereas Instruction were received from ADDC Budgam vide his office letter no. ADDC/Bud/Poshan /2024-25/6056-59 Dated: 21-12-2024 followed by the District Programme Officers letter No. DPO/Poshan/Bud/Estt/2025/3123-26 Dated: 07-01-2025 to re-advertise the 05 post of Sanginis (Aanganwadi Workers) from different wards under Poshan Project Khansahib.
 - Whereas 05 Vacancies of Sangnis from Panch Ward 05 Zogooo, Ward No 01 Bugroo, Ward No. 01 Machipora , Ward No. 07 Gojithaji and Ward No. 07 Rakh Wachoo were re-advertised Vide this office notice No. 01 of 2025 dated: 09-01-2025
 - Whereas the re-advertisement Notice were published in leading local dallies vide this office No. CDPO/POSHAN/KSB/ADV/2025/1755-67 Dated: 09-01-2025 which include Daily Srinagar News Dated: 10-01-2025
 - Whereas a total No. 12 applications have been received in total against 05 Vacancies as detailed above till lock date.
 - Whereas the tentative merit list of 05 wards has been prepared by this office strictly as HR Policy in vogue and the list was forwarded to District Programme Officer (Chairperson DLC) for appropriate action.
 - Whereas the District Level Committee headed by The District Programme Officer Budgam met on 06-02-2025 and has approved the tentative selection of 05 Sangnis under Poshan Project Khansahib as detailed in the annexure 'A' to this Public Notice.
 - Whereas the tentative selection list candidates has been prepared strictly as per the HR Policy In Vogue.

Therefore keeping in view the above the tentative selection list of 05 Sangnis appended to this public notice in Annexure A is hereby published in leading local dallies for the information of all concerned, in particular for filling objections (if any) within 10 Days in this office of the Child Development Project Officer Khanshaib/ District Programme Officer Poshan Budgam during office hours from the date of publication of this notice. No objection shall be entertained after expiry of last date of filling the objections

Poshan Khansahib (Member Secretary DLC)

Child Development Project Officer

NO. CDPO/POSHAN/KSB/2025/1805-16 Dated: 08-02-2025

Copy to The:

- 1. District Development Commissioner Budgam For favour of information.
- 2. Mission Director Poshan J&K for favour of information.
- 3. Ad. District Development Commissioner Budgam For favour of information.
- 4. District Programme Officer Poshan Budgam For favour of information.
- 5. General Manager DIC Budgam For favour of information.
- 6. Joint Director Information Kashmir for information with the request to kindly publish the Public notice in 03 leading local Newspapers for mass information of general public.
- 7. District Social Welfare Officer Budgam For favour of information.
- 8. District Information Officer NIC Budgam For favour of information and uploading the public notice on official District website.
- 9. Assistant Director Employment Budgam For favour of information.
- 10. I/c Website Mission Poshan J&K for uploading the public notice on official Departmental website.
- 11. Concerned Supervisor/s with the request to display the public notice in panchayat Ghar, AWCs for publicity.
- 12. Office Record.

OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVBELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER KHANSAHIB

Subject: Tantative Selection List of candidates who have applied for engagement as SANGINIS (AWWs) for AW Centres of Poshan Project Khansahib Vide this office advertised Notice :- No 01 Dated:-09-01-2025 below (Phase-1st & 2nd)

S. No	No	with Parentage and	Name of Anganwadi centre	Name of Panchayat Halqa	Name of Panch Ward	Dato of Birth	Qualification	Marriod/ Un-Marriod	10+2 Morit				Total	Selected
									Max. Marks	Marks obtained 10+2	%ago	Add-(02) points as por HR policy	Morit	Candidato
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
1	1	SHEEBAA SHAFI D/o MOHAMMAD SHAFI KHAN R/O ZOOGU	ZOOGU	ZOOGU	Panch Ward No (05)	04-03-1998	10+2	Un-Married	500	204	40.8	0	40.8	Selected Candidate
2	2	MASRAT NAZIR W/O SHABIR AHMAD MIR R/O BUGROO	BUGROO	BUGROO	Panch Ward No (01)	18-03-1992	10+2	Married	750	514	68.53	0	68.53	Solected Candidate
3	З	SAYIMA AKHTER D/O ABDUL RASHID DAR R/O MACHIPORA	MACHIPORA	MACHIPORA	Panch Ward No (01)	11-03-2005	10+2	Un-Married	500	270	54 0	0	54.0	Solected Candidate
4	4	MYMOONA AKHTER D/O SONAWOLLAH KHAN R/O GOJITHAJI	GOJITHAJI	GOJITHAJI	Panch Ward No (07)	25-03-1995	10+2	Un-Married	500	217	43.4	0	43.4	Selected Candidate
5	5	SHAHIDH NAZIR W/O FIRDOUS AHMAD GANIE R/O RUKHWACHOO	RUKHWACHOO	RUKHWACHOO	Panch Ward No (07)	01-02-2003	10+2	Married	500	330	66.0	0	66.0	Selected Candidate

District Programme officer Poshan Projects General Manager DIC Budgam Distrct Budgam (Chairperson) (Member) (Memper) 0 District Social Welfare officer Budgam Child Development Project officer KHANSHAIB (Memble) (Member Secretary)